
I 
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HARRISBURG-LANCASTER-COATESVILLE-DOWNINGTOWN-PHILADELPHIA 

LOCAL TIME 

For Trains between 
Paoli and Philadelphia­
see Separate Time Table 

Lv Harrisburg, Pa. _____________ _ 
" Middletown, Pa. ______________ _ 
" Elizabethtown, Pa. __ __________ _ 
" Mount Joy, Pa. _______________ _ 
" Lancaster, Pa. __ ____________ _ 

Lv Parkesburg, Pa. ______________ _ 
" Coatesville, Pa. _____ ___ _______ _ 
" Downingtown, Pa. ___________ _ _ 
" Whitford, Pa. ________________ _ 
" Malvern. Pa. _______ __________ _ 

Lv Paoli, Pa. ____________ ________ _ 
" Bryn Mawr, Pa. __ ____ ____ _____ _ 
" Ardmore, Pa. ______ _____ ______ _ 

Philadelphia, Pa. 
Ar Penna. Station (30th St.) ____ _ 

Penn Center (Suburban Sta.)_ 

Connecting Train No.~ 

Lv Penna. Station (30th St.) ____ _ 
Ar North Philadelphia __________ _ 

11 Trenton, N. J, _____ __ _________ _ 
" Newark, N. J, ______ __________ _ 

Ar New York, N. Y., (Penna. Sta.)_ 

Man­
hattan 

Limited 

22 

Daily 

AM 
3.28 

4 .01 

d 4.48 

d 5.20 

--i;:2i 
d 7.12 

7.45 
AM 

The 
Penn 

Texas 

Cin• 
cinnati 
Limited 

4 

Daily 

AM 
4 .29 

d 5 56 

1fr25 
d 7.05 
d 7.52 

8 15 
AM 

Ell 

GOO 

Except 
Sat&Sun 

AM 
5.43 

s:oo 
--fj7 

ii:43 
6.50 
6.55 
7.02 

d 7.06 

7.31 
7.35 

202 

P 8.00 

ji-9;45 
p 9.18 
p 9.35 

AM 

"Spirit of 
SL Louis" 

30 

Daily 

AM 
5 .56 

6.37 

7 24 

d 7 .52 

iiT6s 
9.20 

AM 

< Broadway 
., Limited 
l, 
;,; 48 
~ 
[(l 
-§ Daily 
~--­
l) AM 
.9 6.16 

~ ... 
ll 6.48 
t 
'E 
~ 
$ 

x rn 
15 d 7.33 

"' 
gJ 
-§ 
8 u 
j 
'O 
~ d 8.00 
., d 8.32 
~ d 9 .15 
~ 9 .30 

AM 

$ 

The 
Chester 
Countian 

602 

E,cept 
Sun. 

AM 
6.50 

7 .22 

7.43 
7.49 
7.55 
8 .00 
8.06 

d 8.03 

8.34 
8.38 

204 

P 9.00 

p-9:4i 
p!0 .32 
p!0 .47 

AM 

Ell 

604 

Daily 

AM 
8.00 

--a:is 
--a:33 
--a:sii 

9 .05 

9 .17 

9.42 
9.46 

206 

tlO .00 

iio:Sa 
tll .28 
tll .43 
AM 

Ell 

606 

xcept 
Sat&Sun 

AM 
0.25 

10 .57 

-ii:23 
11 .23 
11 .34 

· •·· --
11 .42 

- i- -- - -

11.55 

12 .10 
J2.14 

212 

P 1 .oo 

iiT3ii 
P 2.28 
P 2.43 

PM 

The 
Admiral 

50 

Daily 

AM 
10.40 

11.13 

§ii:40 

12 .00 

d12.40 
d 1.23 
d 2.11 

2.40 
PM 

REFERENCE NOTES 

Limited checked ba1rgage aervice availa~le. Aak ticket 
agent•• 

Note A-The special service charge ts Sl.10 for all distances 
over approximately 360 miles, and 55¢ locally on the 
Penn Central , tor all distances to and including approxi­
mately 360 miles, tor each seat whether it be occupied 
by adult or child of any age. 

§ Sundays only. 

1:,,, Conestoga TransJ)Ortatlon Company bus operating on the 
public highway between York and Lancaster; hand 
baggage only carried. Penn Central tickets honored. 

0 Buses will stop at Broad and Market Sts .. Hellam; Yellow 
Shutter Diner, Strickler; Washington House Hotel, 
Wrlghtsvllle ; Cherry Street and J.anca.ster Pike, Co­
lumbia, and Main and Sonth Manor Sts .• Mountville. 

(;B Coaches only; no dining r.ar or p11rlor car service. 

d Stops only to discharge pasr;engers. 

e Connecting train to Trenton leaves Pennr;ylva;ola Station 
(30th Street) 8.05 A. M. 

p Connecting train. Passengers change trains It Pennsyl­
vania Station (30th Street), Phlladelohla. 

q Stops Saturdays and Sundays. 

t Connecting train. Passengers change trains at Pennsyl­
vania Station (30th Street) , Philadelphia. On Sundays 
leave Pennsylvania Station (30th Street) 10.43 A. M., 
arrive Trenton 11.20 A. M., Newark 12.osl P. M. and 
Pennsylvania Station 12.20 P. M. 

v Connecting train. Passengers change trains at Pennsyl­
vania Station (30th Street). Philadelphia. On Saturdays 
leave Pennsylvania Station (30th Street) 8. L4 P. M. , 
arrive Trenton 8.55 P. M., Newark 9.39 P. M. and 
Pennsylvania Station 9.55 P. M. 

x Stops Mondays thru Fridays. j, 
PRINTED IN U.S. A. 11 

Ell 

608 

Except 
Sat&Sun 

PM 
12.25 

12.57 

-T23 
1.29 

1.41 
1.54 

2.10 
2.14 

218 

P 3.00 

iiT3ii 
P 4.22 
P4.37 

PM 

Penn• 
sylnnia 
Limited 

54 

Daily 

PM 
2.21 

--no 
ciT3s 

4.02 

-T3s 
d 5.16 

6 05 
6 3J 
PM 

Ell 

The 
Phila• 

delphian 

610 

Except 
Sat. 

PM 
4.25 

--f4j 
--na 
-T24 

5.30 

5.42 

·Tss 
6.06 
6.10 

154 

P 7.17 

iiTss 
P 8.40 
P 8.55 

PM 

Ell 

612 

Except 
Sun. 

PM 
5.25 

X 5.38 
5.46 

X 5.53 
6.06 

i:32 
6.38 

6.50 
-To3 

7.14 
7.18 

156 

V 8.19 

,To1 
V 9 53 
vl0 .15 

PM 

Ell 

The 
Duquesne 

16 

Daily 

PM 
s.ss 

6.36 

§Toi 

7.22 

7.53 
8.24 

d 9.09 
9 35 
PM 

YORK TO LANCASTER 

oss2 I 0558 
LOCAL TIME 

-----------1 
Daily I Daily 

Lv York, Pa. (Penna. Sta.) _______ _ 
" Hellam, Pa. (0 ) _ ______________ _ 
" Strickler, Pa. (0 ) ______________ _ 

" Wrightsville, Pa. (0 ) ___________ _ 

" Columbia, Pa. (O) ___________ _ 
"Mountville, Pa. (0 ) _____ -·-----

Ar Lancaster, Pa. (Penna. Sta.) __ _ 

h.Bus 
AM 
7.22 
7.37 
7 .41 
7 .45 
7.50 

gj7 

A Bus 
PM 
1.45 
2.00 
2.04 
2.08 
2.13 
2.20 
2.40 

Train I Train 

LvLancaster, Pa._______________ 8 .33 1 3.10 
Ar Paoli, Pa._____________________ 9.17 4.02 

" Phlla.,Pa. Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 9.42 

Ar North Philadelphia _____________ ------ 1 4.35 
" New York, N. Y., (Penna. Sta.)_ 111.43 6.30 

AM I PM 

Ell 

614 

Except 
Sat&Sun 

PM 
7.45 

-Ti1 

-T43 
8.49 

9.01 

9.24 
9.28 

158 

P 9.43 

iii0:21 
P11.15 
P11 .30 

PM 

0560 

Daily 

"Bus 
PM 
5.25 
5.40 
5.44 
5.48 
5 53 

·T20 

Ell 

The 
Juniata 

24 

Except 
Sat. 

PM 
9.45 

-i0:i7 

11 .03 

11.35 

160 

P11.40 

iii2:20 
P 1.03 
P 1 .35 

AM 

0572 

Except 
Sat. 

ABus 
PM 
9.10 
9.25 
9.29 
9.33 
9.38 

10:os 
Train I Train 

6.36 I 10.11 
7.22 11.03 

11.35 

7.53 
9 35 I P 1.35 

PM I AM 

3d ed. 20M 2-13-68 ALLEN, LANE & SCOTT, PHILA . 

HARRISBURG 
LANCASTER 

COATESVILLE 
DOWNINGTOWN 

PHILADELPHIA 
PENN CENTRAL 

TIME TABLE .. Effective October 29, 1967 SEPTA 
Issued March 4, 1968 

Lancaster-York Connections 

SEPTA-
FOR IMPROVED REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION 
If you live or work in Southeastern Pennsylvania, you already 
have benefited from the new and improved public transportation 
service inaugurated by SEPTA. These improvements have included 
more frequent, faster commuter trains and coordinated bus-train 

Form -41 

service. 
The SEPTA program is planned 
for you. Your response allows 
SEPTA, in conjunction with the 
PENN CENTRAL, to schedule 
future improvements of service 
and facilities. 

SEPTA 
SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
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PHILADELPHIA-DOWNINGTOWN-COATESVILLE-LANCASTER-HARRISBURG 

Miles 

.0 

8.6 
10.3 
20.0 

21.7 
28.5 
32.6 
38.6 
44.3 

67.9 
79.4 
86.2 
93.7 

103.2 

LOCAL TIME 

For Trains between 
Philadelphia and Paoli­
see Separate Time Table 

Connect in g T rain No .--4 

Lv New York, N. Y,, Penna. Sta .. . 
Lv Newark, N. J ..... . . .. .. . ..... . 

" Trenton, N. J ______ _________ __ _ 
Philadelphia, Pa. 

North Philadelphia . ... . ... . . . 
Ar Penna. Station (30t h St.) . . .. . 

Lv Penn Center (Suburban Station) 
" Penna. Station (30th St.) .. . .. 
"Ardmore, Pa. _______ ______ ____ _ 
" Bryn Mawr, Pa .... . . . ... . .. . .. . 
" Paoli, Pa. ______________ ____ __ _ 

Lv Malvern, Pa ........... .. .... . . 
" Whitford, Pa ........... .. . ... _ 
" Downingtown, Pa. ____________ _ 
" Coatesville, Pa. ____ _______ ____ _ 
" Parkesburg, Pa. _____ ___ ___ ___ _ 

Lv Lancas ter, Pa· - -·----·-- · --- -
" Mount Joy, Pa. ___ _______ ____ _ _ 
11 Elizabethtown, Pa. _______ __ ___ _ 
" Middletown, Pa. _____ _______ __ _ 

Ar Harrisburg, Pa .. -------·---- -

Ell 

601 

Except 
Sat&Sun 

m 
AM 

p 3 .23 
p 3 .38 
p 4.28 

ji·5:09 
5 .40 
5 .43 
5.57 
6.01 
6 21 

6 .34 
6 .40 

7 .07 
7 .19 
7 .26 
7 .33 
7 .45 

AM 

Ell 

The 
Harris­
burier 

603 

Except 
Sun. 

AM 

8 .00 
8 .03 
8. 13 

a:21 

8 .39 
8 .45 

9 .11 

f27 
--9:45 

AM 

Ell 

The 
Duquesne 

25 

Dally 

AM 
7 .35 
7.50 
8.35 

9 .06 

9 .40 

- i□ :02 

10 .32 

-ii:i5 
AM 

Ell 

605 

Except 
Sat&Sun 

207 

AM 
p 8.30 
p 8.46 
p 9.35 

iii6:i4 
10 .25 
10 .28 
10.38 

i6:5i 

·ii:03 
11 .09 

11 .35 

-ifo1 
PM 

Ell 

607 

Dally 

115 
AM 

p 9.30 
p 9 .46 
pl0 .29 

iiii:65 
12 .25 
12 .28 
12 .38 

·1fss 

1.03 
1.08 
1.14 

1.40 

-Ti2 
PM 

Thi 
Juniata 

211· 
33 

Daily 

AM 
11 .45 
12. 00 
12 .52 

1.27 
1.37 

•Tos 
f33 

2.53 

3.23 

3.55 

PM 

Man­
hattan 
Limited 

23 

Ell 

609 

Except 
Daily I Sat&Sun 

PM 
1.35 
1.50 
2.36 

C 3.07 

3.45 

4.05 

4.32 

·Tos 
PM 

171 

PM 
P12.45 
Pl.01 
p 1.46 

iiT 22 
3.25 
3.28 

fsii 
3.52 
3.59 
4.04 
4.10 
4.15 

4.37 
-T53 
--s:10 

PM 

REFERENCE NOTES 

Limited c h ecked b aggage se r v i ce ava ilable , A ak tick et 
a gen ta, 

Note A-The special service charge ts $1.10 tor all distances 
over approximately 360 mtles, and 55¢ locally on the 
Penn Central, r:or all distances to and Including approxi­
mately 360 miles, for each seat whether It be occupied 
by adult or chlld or any age. 

9 Coach Seats ReservPd New York to Lancaster. For Special 
Service Ch,irge In Reserved Seat Coaches see Note A. 

.., Train leavei lower level Penna. Station (30th Street). 

6 Conestoga Lines bus operating on the public high way 
between Lancaster and York; hand baggage only 
carried. Penn Central tickets honored. 

EB Coaches only; no dlnlng car or parlor car service. 

0 Buses will stop at Main and South Manor Sta., Mount­
ville; Cherry Street and Lancaster Pike. Columbia; 
Washington House Hotel, Wrlghtsvllle; Yellow Shutter 
Diner, Strickler, and Broad and Market Sts., Hellam. 

c Stops only to recetve passengers, 

P Connecting train. Passengers change trains at Pennsyl­
vania Station (30th Street), Philadelphia. 

r Connecting train from Trenton arrives Pennsylvania 
Station (30th Street) 5.40 P. M. 

t Receives passengers for points west of Paoli. 

v Stops only to receive passengers tor points west or Phlla• 
delphla. 

W. LLEWELLYN MI LLAR 
Gener a l Pa u en ger Age n t 

Pennsylvania S t a t ion (30th S t .) 
P h iladelp h ia , Pa. 19104 

Ell I " Spirit of 
St Louis" 

Ell 

611 

Except 
Sat&Sun 

173 
PM 

P 3.00 
P 3.16 
P 4.00 

iiT39 
I 5.28 
I 5.31 

ii·s:ss 
6.04 
6.11 
6.16 
6.22 

6.48 
·-;:os 
·-;:22 

PM 

Miles 

.o 
7.2 

11.6 
12.8 
14.7 
17.7 
24.7 

Cincinnati 
Limited 

The 
Broadway f Penn 
Limited Texas 

31 

Daily 

PM 
v 4.05 
v 4.22 
v 5.10 

C 5.37 

6.12 

6.57 

··no 
PM 

617 

Sat. 
only 

219 

PM 
p 4.00 
p 4.16 
P 5.01 

iiT4ii 
5.55 
5.58 

S:20 
6.22 
6.29 
6.34 
6.40 
6.45 

7.07 

i:23 
--i:4ii 

PM 

613 

Except 
Sat&Sun 

153 
PM 

p 4.30 
P 4c45 
P 5r01 

iiTso 
6.20 
6.23 

6.45 

6.47 
6.54 
6.59 
7.05 
7.10 

7.32 
··ns 

a:os 
PM 

49 

:rl Dally 
~--­
:!! 
U ---
" PM 
-; v 5.05 
~ v 5.21 
~ v 6.06 
(.) 

!l C 6.34 

1 rn 

! 
C. 
00 

0 

"" 
i 
-= ;l 
0 
(.) 

~ 

"3 

I : 

7.01 

7.47 

8.18 

PM 

3 

Daily 

PM 
v 6.45 
v 1.00 

C 8. 12 

8.46 

9 38 

10 15 

PM 

LANCASTER TO YORK 

LOCAL TIME 

Lv New York, N. Y., Penna. Sta ... 
" North Philadelphia, Pa. __ __ __ . . 

Lv Phlla., Pa., Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 
" Paoli, Pa··--·-·-··------·- · --­

Ar Lancaster, Pa·· --·-· - - · -- ·-- -

Lv Lancas ter, Pa. (Penna. Sta.) __ _ 
" Mountville, Pa. (0 l--- - · --- ·-·- ­
" Columbia, Pa. (0 ) · -· - · - - - · - · ­

" Wrightsville, Pa. (0 ) •• ·---··· - ·· 

" Strickler, Pa. (0 l---·------·--· · 
" Hellam, Pa. (0 l---··-----·- · --· 

Ar York, Pa. (Penna. Sta.)·- -·- --· 

0553 

Daily 

Train 
AM 
7 .35 
9 .06 

9 .40 
10 .32 

6 Bus 

10.40 

·1i:02 
11.07 
11.11 
11.15 
11 .35 
AM 

Ell 

615 

Except 
Sat. 

155 

PM 
p 7.30 
p 7.46 
P 8.29 

iiT os 
9.50 
9.53 

10:is 
10.17 
10 .24 
10.29 
10 .35 

11 .01 

·n:11 
·in4 

PM 

0557 

Daily 

T rain 
AM 
11 .45 
1 .27 

2.05 
2.33 
3.23 

aBus 

3.35 
3.50 
3.57 
4.02 
4.06 
4.10 
4.25 
PM 

Penn­
sylvania 
Limited 

55 

Daily 

PM 
v 9.30 
v 9.45 

iijj•33 

12 .01 

12.53 

1.25 

AM 

0559 

Daily 

Train 
PM 

9 5•05 
9 6t34 

9Tiii 
9 7.47 

6 Bus 

8.00 

·T22 
8.27 
8.31 
8.35 
8.55 
PM 

ONE-WAY, ROUND-TRIP and COMMU1ATION TICKETS 
between ' 

Philadelphia, Paoli and Intermediate Stations to Harrisburg 

Between 

PHILADEL­
PHIA 

(Subject to change) 

COMMUTAT!O~ TICKETS 

Ell 1 
Unre- Re- Unre-

One- stricted stricted stricted 24-Trip 
One- Day Use Use ·!Use Three 
Way Coach Weekly Monthly Monthly Month 

Multiple­
Trip 

Ticket 

Coach Round lndi- lndi- ,.n.di-. lndi- 10-Trip 
and Ticket ___!i:L _!idual vidual ~ vidual _ _ ♦ __ 

Paoli.. ..... ... Sl.00 + St.25 $9.20 $32.95 s;l6. 60 $22. 00 ■ $9.90 
Malvern.. ... .. 1.10 + 1.40 9.60 34.40 88.20 22.95 • 10. 45 
Whitford. . .... . 1.42 + 1.80 10.70 38.40 !2. 65 25.60, ■ 13.50 
Downingtown. . 1.55 + 2.00 11.20 40 .10 4.50 26.80 • 14. 75 
Coatesville. . .. . 1.89 0 3.00 11.85 42 .50 7.15 28.30 • 18.00 
Parkesburg. . . . . 2. 12 - 12.85 45. 95 51.05 30. 70 • 20 .15 
Lancaster ...... 3.31 0 5.00 - 61.00 ~· 7. 80 42.80 • 33 .10 
Mount Joy..... 3.80 - - 67.85 5.35 - • 38.00 
Elizabethtown.. 4.16 - 72 . 25 0. 20 - 41. 60 
Middletown... . 4.51 - - 77 . 20 $5.70 - • 45. 10 
Harrisburg... .. 4.98 0 7.50 - 82.75 ~1.95 - • 49. 80 

Tr•ins on which One Day Coach Round Trip i T ickets are Honored 
+ These tickets a re not avallable on t rains when pcket offices are open; 

they may be used as follows: t 
MONDAYS THR OUG H FRID YS 

Tickets sold to Philadelphia . 
Going-Good on all t rains ARRIVING Pennsylvania Station-30th 

Street AFTER 9.30 A. M .... BUTf,OT on trains arriving 
BETWEEN 2.00 A. M. and 9.30 A. M. 

Returning-Good on all trainr; EXCEPT t ose scheduled to leave 
Pennsylvania Station- 30th Street ETWEEN 4.30 P. M. 
and 6.00 P . M. 

Tickets sold from Philadelphia 
Goi n g-Good on all trains EXCEPT t hJe scheduled to leave 

Pennsylvania Station BETWEEN 2.00 A. M. and 9.30 
A. M. or BETWEEN 4.30 P. M. and 6.00 P. M. 

Re tu r n ing-Good on all trains. ARRIVI G Pennsylvania Sta­
tion-30th Street AFTER 9.30 A~ M. 

SATUR DAYS . .. . SUNDAYS .. . . 9 HOLI DAYS 
Going a nd Returning-Good on all trains a ll day. 

0 These t ickets are sold daily tor use in either dire t ion-good in coaches 
on all train,;; except on Train 611 and on thr ugh East-West trains 
between Paoli and North Phlladelphia. 

9 Holidays-New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Ind pendence Day, Labor 
Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. : 

Baggage may not bP checked on One Day Coach~Round Trip Tickets. 
Hours shown are prevaillng local time. , 

EB Thls ticket cannot be used Saturdays, Sunday or Holldays (shown 
above)-Valld tor unlimited use other days. 

• Convenience ticket sold at ten times the one-wa~' tare- limit one year. 
• Limit i::itx months. 
♦ Valid tor bearer and person,;; accompanying bear r. 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARb!NG TRAINS 
If ticket offices are open an additional charJe oil 10¢ is made when 
fare is paid on train. If your local station ticket! office is not open, 
no additional charge will be made. 

INFORMATION 
THE TI ME trom 12.01 A. l\L to 12 o'clock Noont1 inclusive, is indicated 

by light-face type ; fro m 12.01 P. M. to 12 o'clock id n igh t, inclusive , 
b y dark-face type. ; 

REFUN D OF TICKETS-Requests !or the rede ptlon ol unused por• 
ttons ot tickets should be sent to the Manager of~Revenue Accounting, 
15 N. 32nd St. , Phlia .. Pa. 19104. 

ADJ USTM ENT OF FARES-Should any questlo arise as to the proper 
tare or ticket privileges. olease oay ta.re requested, o ta.in receipt and com­
municate with Manager or Revenue Accounting , 1 N. 32nd St., Phlla­
delphla, Pa. 19104. 

RESPONS IBILITY-The Penn Central Is not r ponslble for errors in 
time tables, nor for Inconvenience or damage resultt g from delayed trains 
or !allure to make connections, or for shortage or eq~tpment. The schedules 
and equipment shown In thls time table are subject to ~hange without notice. 
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